
 

Criterion - IV 

INFRASTRUCTURE AND LEARNING RESOURCES 

AQAR 2023-24 

QnM - 4.4.2 

There are established systems and procedures for maintaining and 
utilizing physical, academic, and support facilities– laboratory, 

library sports complex computers, classrooms etc. 
stem There are established systems and procedures for 

maintaining and utilization physical, academic and support 

facilities- laboratory, library, sports complex, computers, 
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4.4.2. 

There are established systems and procedures for 
maintaining and utilizing physical, academic, and 
support facilities– laboratory, library sports complex 
computers, classrooms etc. 
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Sr. No Name of Facilities Room No 

1 Extension Girl’s Hostel 407 

2. Computer Science Laboratory 301 

3. Botany Laboratory 302 

4. Physics Laboratory 311 

5. Knowledge Resource Center (Library) 205 

6 Laboratory Chemistry (M.Sc.) 108 

7 Research Laboratory Chemistry (M.Sc.) 109 

8 UG Chemistry Laboratory 110 

9 Zoology Laboratory Room 111 

10 Seminar Hall 204 

11 Digital Classroom 202 

12 Day Care Centre 406 

13 Water Purification Plant 405 

14 Solar Power System -- 

15 Electricity Power Backup/ Generator : 25KV 148 

16 Rain Water Harvesting 
Basketball Court & Volleyball Playground 

145/147 

17 Badminton and Kabaddi Playground 146 

18 Yoga and Karate Playground 146 

19 Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Auditorium with AV & AC. 201 

20 Security Office No. 101 & Garden 101 

21 Washroom (Handicapped) Students 150 

22 Girls Common Room and Dining Hall 309 

23 Students Consumers Stores 137 

25 CCTV CAMERA 138 

26 Xerox Machine A-303 

27 Sanitary Napkin incinerator & Vending machine in Girls 
(Washroom) 

121 

4.4.2. FACILITIES 



Photographs of Facilities 
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A) College Building 
 

1. (B) Women Hostel View : No. 150/ Built up area Size 574.40 sq.m. 
 



2)Computer Laboratory (Room No. 301) 
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3)Botany Laboratory with AC Room. (Room. No. 302) 
 



4)Physics Laboratory (Room No.111) 
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5)Reading Hall with LED & LAN (Knowledge Resource Centre No. 205) 
 



8)Chemistry Laboratory (Room No. 110) 
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7)Research Laboratory Chemistry (M.Sc.) No. 109 
 



8)Chemistry Laboratory (Room No. 110) 
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9) Zoology Laboratory Room ( No. 111) 
 



10) Seminar Hall (No. 204) 
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11) Digital Classroom (No. 202) 
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12. Day Care Centre 

 

 

 

 

 



13. Water Purification Plant : ( No.406) 
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14) Solar Power System ( No. 405) 
 

a. Electricity Power backup/ Generator: 25KV. 

 



b. Rain Water Harvesting ( No. 148) 
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17) Badminton and Kabaddi Playground (No. 146) 
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18) Yoga and Karate Training Playground (No. 146) 



 

13 

 

 

19) Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Auditorium with Audio-Visual system & AC (No.201) 
 

 

 
 

20) Security Office No. 101 & Garden 
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21) Washroom (Handicapped) Students ( No. 150) 
 

 
22) Students Consumers Stores (No. 308) 

 
 



) 
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23) Girls Common Room and Dining Hall (309) 
 
 

 
24) Security Guard Cabin 

 
 



) 
25) CCTV Camera 
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) 
26) CCTV Camera 
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27) Photocopy Machine and Biometric Thumb Machine 
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